beginning of the periods presented, or of future operations of the combined companies. World Markets has an October
31st year-end and, therefore, the 2002 financial information for the acquired divisions relates to the year ended
October 31, 2002. Revenue and expenses included in the pro forma presentation for the year ended December 31,
2002 include certain CIBC corporate allocations, reflecting the manner in which these divisions were managed within
CIBC. Such allocations may distort the comparability of the years presented below.  In addition, the Company has
changed the operations of the businesses subsequent to the consummation of the acquisitions.

4

Edgar Filing: OPPENHEIMER HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K/A

5

OPPENHEIMER HOLDINGS INC.
( formerly called FAHNESTOCK VINER HOLDINGS INC.)
 PRO FORMA CONDENSED  BALANCE SHEET (unaudited)

As at December 31, 2002

(Presented in millions of
dollars)

Condensed
Consolidated
Oppenheimer
Holdings Inc.

As at December 31,
2002

Wealth
Management
Division of
CIBC World
Markets Corp.
(A Carve-out

Entity)

As at October
31, 2002

Pro forma
Adjustments

Note
Reference

Combined Pro
forma

ASSETS
  Cash, cash equivalents and
deposits

$27 $16 ($23) A, J $20

  Receivable from brokers
and clearing organizations

492 184 676

  Receivable from customers 393 634 1,027
  Securities owned, at market
value

50 14 64

  Income taxes receivable 31 (31) B 0
  Other assets 46 99 (9) C 136
  Stock exchange seats 3 3
  Fixed assets, net 8 11 19
  Goodwill and other
intangible assets

12 161 D 173

$1,031 $989 $98 $2,118

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities
  Drafts payable $22 $21 ($21) E $22
  Bank call loans 16 378 F 394

Edgar Filing: OPPENHEIMER HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K/A

6

  Payable to brokers and
clearing organizations

521 44 565
  Payable to customers 162 257 419
  Securities sold, but not yet
purchased, at market value

10 0 10
  Accounts payable and other
liabilities

50 208 (19) G 239

  Income taxes payable 2 2
   Zero coupon debt 65 H 65
   Exchangeable debentures 161 H 161

783 530 564 1,877

Shareholders' equity 248 459 (466) 241

$1,031 $989 $98 $2,118

See accompanying
explanatory notes

5

Edgar Filing: OPPENHEIMER HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K/A

7

OPPENHEIMER HOLDINGS INC.
(formerly called FAHNESTOCK VINER HOLDINGS INC.)

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

(Presented in millions of
dollars, except per share
amounts

Condensed
Consolidated
Oppenheimer
Holdings Inc.
For the Year

Ended December
31, 2002

Wealth Management
Division of CIBC

World Markets Corp
(A Carve-out Entity)
For the Year Ended
October 31, 2002

Pro forma
Adjustments Note Reference

Combined Pro
forma

Revenue:
Commissions $136 $203 $339
Principal transactions,
net 58 38 96
Interest 27 24 51
Underwriting fees 23 16 39
Advisory fees 26 118 144
Other 13 6 19

283 405 0 688

Expenses:
Compensation and
benefits 170 260 430
Occupancy 23 30 53
Communications 32 47 79
Clearing and exchange
fees 10 51 61
Interest 8 7 J 15
Other 28 106 (18) G, K 116

270 494 753

Pre-tax income 13 (89) 0 (65)
Income tax provision 5 (31) (26)

Edgar Filing: OPPENHEIMER HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K/A

8

Net income $7 ($58) $0 ($40)

Earnings per share
- basic $0.61 ($3.19)
- diluted $0.59 ($1.81)

See accompanying explanatory notes

6

Edgar Filing: OPPENHEIMER HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K/A

9

Explanatory Notes (December 31, 2002):
A.  Eliminate World Markets� cash, which was not acquired.
B.  Eliminate World Markets� income taxes receivable, which was not acquired.